CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

March 25, 2024

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: 502 Palo Duro Ave NW
Permanent C.O. — Accepted
Engineer’s Certification Date: 03/14/24
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 08/31/22
Hydrology File: F14D080

Dear Mr. Soule:

Based on the Certification received 03/15/2024 and site visit on 03/15/2024, this letter serves as

PO Box 1293
a “green tag” from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by
the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or rbrissette@cabg.gov .

NM 87103 Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1



https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section
mailto:rbrissette@cabq.gov

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev ¢r2015)

002 Palo Duro NV
Project Title: : Building Permit #: Hydrology File #.

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
502 Palo Duro NV

City Address:
Applicant: Contact:
Address:
Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199
Phone#: 505-321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: davideriograndeengineering.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT X RESIDENCE DRB SITE ___ ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:
I:{EPARTI\I’I{%?JT(‘;GY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
~ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION -~ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
X _ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLD(G. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT .
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAYL. GUARANTEE
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR S0O-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LLAYOUT (TCL) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT _____WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) _ CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: ____ Yes _ X No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:
COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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S _— I David Soule, NMPE 14522, of the firm Rio Grande Engineering, hereby certify that this EROSION CONTROL NOTES:
Basin Area Area [Treatment A Treatment B Treatment C Treatment D Weighted Volume Flow Volume
e s L feemr] e % leemg o | wed | b | project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in accordance 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT
PROPOSED | 8232.00] 0.189] 0% o 20%| 0.038| 51%| 0.0964] 29%| 0055 1.361] 0.021 0.62 0.029 . . . . . . . PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.
couparison | 000 0o0] el g | sl oooe] w0017 iow 0023 0005|0033 oo0o with the design intend of the approved plan dated 8/31/22  The certification 1s submitted
. . . 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN-OFF ON SITE DURING
in support of a request for CERTIFICATE OR OCCUPANCY'. The record information CONSTRUCTION.
3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS INTO ) ; D A ]
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY. bt L] [SANTA—] ke T LT P e L 2T > 2Pl |
o4 LFT T s — —— [——] | J[_I.'_ - [ [ =

Equations:
Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)

4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

CONTRACTOR.
5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND WATER

presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial
compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project.

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area

Flow=Qa*Aa+ Qb *Ab+ Qc*Ac+ Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm
Ea= 0.62 Qa= 1.71
Eb= 0.8 Qb= 2.36
Ec= 1.03 Qc= 3.05
Ed= 2.33 Qd= 4.34
Developed Conditons
S~ \'\\> —/7 4
FLOOD CONTROL 10-DAY 6-HOUR PROVIDED \\\‘\ - \\‘\\\\‘\‘~‘\\ /’/ %/ 49 71 . 9 6
INCREASE 243 CF 112 CF 244 4972.45 \\\\ \\\‘\\‘> 4972 23 /7 / 3/14/24
X TS ‘%”/ I EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.
NARRATIVE S P S o k
THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW HOME ON A VACANT LOT. THE LOT APPEARS TO HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED IN THE DISTANT PAST. ALL LOTS IN 497219 - S~ [ i
THE SUBDIVISION FREE DISCHARGE. THE PLAN CALLS FOR RETAINING 286 CF IN A REAR YARD POND THAT SPILLS TO THE FRONT. THE SITE WILL Ssal T = [
FREE DISCHARGE TO PALO DURO AVENUE ONCE THE PONDS FILL. ) \ [
/I \‘\\\ \ |I
; 4972.22 W\,
y . ~<_
< \§972.47
y
/I \\‘\ N
— T~ S
497258 50 N\ 4972.46
o TNl T ~— 2 /D e \\\\\\qu/@
49726047 "= 4972.50 o\ Al ~ T 4975. SN o f
A e 4972.39 - R0 p R =3 - |
4970 B4/ — \E\W Lk \‘\\\\\\\f‘i \ —_— . U 497217 e B 7 4972.55 ,rjﬂlmal Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette $ FEMA  Legend
~ — % ~ — \‘\\\4\{9‘?\\\2\\6? \4972. 02 (50 s T ‘§\“~J/I///I : X ’ Without Base Fiood Elevation (BFE)
~— \@ 7 2 7 4 ~ \\ . ~o < R I/ ; - SPECIAL FLOOD With BFE or Depth Zose AE A0, AH, VE AR
L L - R /W ) HAZARD AREAS Regutatory Floodway
\ ~ —~—~ = N 72' 42 ) / | 0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas
: ‘ T
/ arcas of less than one square mille Zooe x
1 "
- / \\1 Futu'::‘comnlon::%:nmlnal
LOT OUTFALL 2i48=<__ 4971.94 4972.36 / o
@ 4972.66 B 4971.97 W ikt ek
~ = Tl T I . R >< ) [ woscreen Area of Minimai Flood Hazard z:oe
“%\ S~~o 4 T~ I I:Eﬂmmmns
\\14\9 72 59 % 4979 31 LOTOUTFALL S e
— ~Te S =T @497266 I ol e
~ JF--T" ‘ ‘ AN ! Cress Sections with 1% Annual Chance
\‘ N — ~ 4972 38 \‘\\ /I —175 Water Surface Elevation
EARTHEN SWALE ' TR e e
—~ \\\\\\‘\ S - 4,/ Jurisdiction Boundary
e T TS o o
= ~ \‘~\\ N Mydrographic Feature
\‘\\ —~ CU 8\ \;\é\\ }If// Digital Data Available
T~ S~ 7 tal Data Availal
- \\“\\\\‘ \‘\\,’/\ v\/ { 4972.54’ MAP PANELS ::::IMD o
X / T =s4972.51 ! meemcmeenme
an aul il prope eCation,
4 9 7 3 ¢ 4 O This map complies with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps if it is not void as described below.
m“?::«::zmn complies with FEMA’s basemap
Thewoo:mam Information is derived directly from the
authoritative NFH!. w pmlm by FEMA. This map
was exported on 5/ 2 18P0 and does not
. i N ond atfecve ammacon mar changn o
become superseded by new data aver time.

This map image is void if the one or more of the following map
‘alements do not appear: basemap imagery, flood zone labets,
legend, scale bar, map creation date, community identifiers,
e FIRM paneol number, and FIRM effective date. Map images for
TESEITWITATN nmapped an unmodernized areas cannat be used for
regulatory purposes.

Feet 16,000

500 1,000 1,500 2,000
Basemap: USGS National Map: Orthoimagery: Data refreshed October, 2020

REAR YARD POND

497 3. 37/ >¥
! TOP= 4972.66
497 .40 BOTTOM= 4972.25
7325 [/ } 497305 yoLume= 40cr oo
EARTHENSWALE [ / FIRM MAP:
o / /
X » J [4973.21 LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
O / 7 >%/ 49735.39 LOT 16, BLOCK 1 SANDIA PLAZA SUBDIVISION
S 2.05 e CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
G / /’ I K NOTES:
W 4973 50 /J/ /— v / 973.79 / 1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
— ¢ ! - TT- ~~ III ~—
4973.23 [ [ A4S 73+ 5 . . 2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING PRIOR TO CO.
- ( 7 49 7J6/9 9 / ’/ X City of Albuquer
O - / 88 Plaitning Tepartrasis 3. ANY PERIMETER WALLS MUST BE PERMITED SEPARATELY ALL RETAINING WALL DESIGN
~/ 73.50 / | ‘f / [k / ) yte) Development Review Services SHALL BE BY OTHERS.
PNy Ny oS HYDROLOGY SECTION
/L /] = h /) § APPROVED 4. SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES CORPORATION USING NAVD
| ~ 1 N
7\ // %) S < N DA 0 /33/122{_22} PR DATUM 1988.
3 CE/ N HydroTrans # F14D080 5. A PAD ELEVATION CERTIFICATION SHALL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BUILDING
o ey PERMIT.
X N hy 50 LEGEND
_ _V/,’ /\\4_9 7 3 . 9 4_ / Ill LA / SHALL NOT BE CHAR I{F“l%];\:;[:llgi\lh[{)‘i?li ALTERED WITHOUT
974 .60 // ;O e X0k == === === m = EXISTING CONTOUR
S~ Eio e XK= == === m == m o EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
Lo § Y XXX PROPOSED CONTOUR
\ O
\ /\{) ~ X
SO § % XXX PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
O XXXX EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
V\
‘ & @ XXX PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
—————- BOUNDARY
4973.32
X — — ADJACENT BOUNDARY
EARTHEN SWALE ============= EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
CONSTRUCT ALL SWALES AND EROSION PROTECTION
(SHOWN HATCHED) BELOW ADJACENT GRADE TO ENDSURE - - PROPOSED EARTHEN SWALE
RUNOFF CAN BE CAPTURED AND CONVEYED PROPERLY.
PROPOSED ADDITION
2|
| | PROPOSED PONDING
4973.27 K
X >
‘\\/x\\//>\\\//\§\//x\\/\\\‘ PLACE 2" LAYER OF
: GRAVEL AT FLOW LINE
EARTHEN SWALE , DRAWN
: E _ _ enoncers  [LOT 16, BLOCK 1 SANDIA PLAZA SUB | 25
REAR YARD POND 4975.45 T — —
- / 4973.64 = = 002 PALO DURO AVE N.W.
TOP=4973.15 X DATE
BOTTOM= 4972.75 L 4 8-24-22
CAUTION: VOLUME= 204 CF ND F o GRADING AND
UTION: / .
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN. A@R \ B DRAINAGE PILAN Lot 16 Bk 1 Sandi Plaza Subdvg
IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY R4 U
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL N SHEET #
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR 0 5 0o 5 10 o (rrande
8/31/22 _ ] C1
=== (e, Lingincering
PO BOX 93924
SCALE: 1"=10’ DAVID SOULE \‘“‘/ A arsose % JOB #
P.E. #14522

TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER

IMPROVEMENTS.
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